10-12-2024

Keshav Mahavidyalaya

Notice

The students of 3" Semester who wish to opt for GE-4 and have not filled the GE-4
Google Option Form in the first round (list attached) are informed that the GE-4 form
(second round) will be available from 9:00 AM, 11" December 2024 till 5:00 PM, 15™
December 2024.

The list of available GE-4 options and instructions are enclosed. Students who wish to
opt for DSE-2 (instead of GE-4) are informed to contact their respective departments and

should not fill GE-4 option form.

The Google option form for all the undergraduate programs (except BMS) is

available at the following link:

https://forms.gle/L\VgasgXMR8gKUAVW9

The Google option form for the students of BMS is available at the following link:

https://forms.gle/NdqijsbLK37bzGAU18

(The students of BMS are informed to fill the Google option form once only using their

personal gmail id, and any repeated submissions would not be taken into consideration.)

_sd-

Vice Principal


https://forms.gle/LVqasqXMR8gKUAVW9
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https://forms.gle/NdqjsbLK37bzGAU18

Instructions for Generic Elective - 4 (GE - 4) Option Form 2024-25

Please read the instructions given below carefully before filling the Option Form for Generic

Elective-4 (GE-4) Paper:

A student taking admission in any undergraduate course from 2022 onwards in Delhi University

is required to study a Generic Elective (GE) paper in the I°' semester and upcoming semesters.

Generic Electives are a pool of courses meant to provide multidisciplinary or interdisciplinary

education to students. These courses are offered by various disciplines of study (excluding the GEs

offered by the parent discipline), in groups of odd and even semesters, from which a student can

choose.

1.

10.
11.

12.

A student may be awarded Minor in a discipline, on completion of VIII Semesters, if
he/she earns minimum 28 credits from seven GE papers of that discipline.

The student must read the Delhi University undergraduate curriculum framework 2022 (UGCF
2022) carefully before filling the option form. The same is available at
. https://centenary.du.ac.in//userfiles/downloads/02032022_UGCF_compressed.pdf

The student must fill all the preferences for GE-4 papers offered by the college carefully.

The GE-4 would be allotted on the basis of the number of times a student has studied GEs of a
particular discipline in previous semesters as well as on first-come first-get and in order of
preference given by the student.

College reserves the right to allocate GE-4 option to the students other than the first preference.
The student will not be permitted to change the options/preferences once submitted under
any circumstances.

a) The minimum number of students in a class/section is 20. The maximum number of students
in a class/section is 60.

b) Any GE-4 paper, which is opted by less than 20 students shall not be offered in the upcoming
semester as per Delhi University Notification No. Acad.l/Class size/2023/R-4425 dated 28"
July 2023.

Students who will not abide by the deadline of filling the GE-4 option form, will be allotted
GE-4 by the college as per the availability.

The students (except BMS) are required to fill the GE-4 option form using the official college
mail id only.

GE-4 paper once allotted will not be changed under any circumstances.

The GE-4 option chosen by a student should not be similar to any of the DSC/DSE papers
mentioned in their respective undergraduate UGCF syllabi. The student must also not choose a
GE-4 option which is similar in nomenclature to any of the VAC/SEC papers studied by the
student in any of the previous semesters.

As per the Undergraduate Curriculum Framework — 2022 (available at
https://centenary.du.ac.in//userfiles/downloads/02032022_UGCF_compressed.pdf),  students
can choose a GE-4 course from the pool of GE-4 or a DSE course from the pool of DSE-2
(Discipline Specific Elective-2) courses. For DSE-2 courses, the students are informed to contact
the respective departments

You are strongly advised to go through the Undergraduate Curriculum Framework 2022
available on the above link.



https://centenary.du.ac.in/userfiles/downloads/02032022_UGCF_compressed.pdf
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The GE-4 options available are as follows.

GE-4 Course

Department Offering the

GE-4

Green Chemistry

Chemistry

Accounting for Managerial Decisions

Prerequisite: GE-1 Marketing for Beginners

2. . . . . Commerce
Prerequisite: GE-3 Financial Statement Analysis

3. | Organisation Behaviour Commerce

n Fundamentals of International Business Commerce

Data Structures *
Prerequisite: Programming using C++/Programming using Python

Computer Science

6. | Indian Economy Economics
7. | Public Finance in India Economics
8. | Instrumentation Electronics
9. | Indian Classical Literature English

10.

Ethics and Governance in Business

Management Studies

Elements of Real Analysis

11. .. . . i
Prerequisite: Studied Mathematics upto Class XII Mathematics

12. | Introduction to Injury Prevention and Rehabilitation* Physical Education

13. | Nuclear and Particle Physics Physics

14. | Foundations of Psychology Psychology

* Mandatory paper

The students are informed to choose the GE-4 options as per the following table.

Undergraduate Programs
B.Sc. (Prog.)
B.Sc. (H. 3 B.Sc. (Prog. Physical Bachel f
sl. Department Offering | B.A. (Hons.) - (Hons.) B.Sc. (Hons.) | B.Sc. (Honms.) | B.Sc.(Hons.) < ( rolg ) ) hvslca. achelore
GE-3 Courses Offered B.Com (Hons.) Computer . . . Mathematical | Science with | Management
No. the Course Psychology ) Electronics Mathematics Physics ) )
Science Science Computer Studies
Science
1 |Green Chemistry Chemistry ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
2 |Accounting for Managerial Decisions Commerce ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
3 |Organisation Behaviour Commerce ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
Fundamentals of International
4 Busi Conmmerce ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
usiness
5 |Data Structures Computer Science ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
6 |Indian Economy Economics ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
7 |Public Finance in India Economics ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
8 |Instrumentation Electronics ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED - ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
9 |Indian Classical Literature English ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
10 |Ethics and Governance in Business Management Studies | ALLOWED - ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
11 |Elements of Real Analysis Mathematics ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
Introduction to Injury Prevention and| . .
12 PR Physical Education ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
Rehabilitation
13 |Nuclear and Particle Physics Physics ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
14 \Foundations of Psychology Psychology - ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
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List of students who have not filled GE-4 Google option form.

NAME

ANKITA JAIN

AARTI KUMARI
ABHIMANYU JINDAL
ADARSH

ADI JAISWAL
ADITYA DHINGYA
ADITYA KUMAR
AGNI SAM

AKSHAT GUPTA
AMIT

ANKIT YADAV
ANVESHA SINGH
ARNAV GUPTA
ARVIND SINGH
BHOOMIKA SHARMA
CHHAVI MITTAL
CHINMAY TRIPATHI
DEEPANSHU GARG
DEV

DHRITEE TAYAL
DIVYA

DIVYANSHI ARORA
DIYA GARG

DRISHTI AGGARWAL
DURGESH KUMAR
GARV KHURANA
GAUTAM ARORA
GIRISH KUMAR
GURVEER SINGH LABANA
HARDIK MALHANN
HIMANSHU KHADIYA
JAYSHREE DUGAR
JIGYASA PANDEY
JISHNAV TYAGI

JIYA KHURANA
KAJAL

KANAN GOEL
KANAN GUPTA
KANCHAN SEN
KANISHKA CHAUHAN
KANISHKA PAL
KARTIK AGGRAWAL
KASHISH

23035528005
23035504001
23035504003
23035504004
23035504006
23035504007
23035504010
23035504011
23035504012
23035504013
23035504018
23035504021
23035504023
23035504025
23035504032
23035504035
23035504036
23035504039
23035504040
23035504041
23035504042
23035504043
23035504044
23035504045
23035504046
23035504048
23035504052
23035504053
23035504056
23035504057
23035504060
23035504063
23035504064
23035504065
23035504067
23035504068
23035504070
23035504071
23035504072
23035504074
23035504075
23035504078
23035504080

EXAM ROLL NUMBER PROGRAMME NAME

B.A. (Hons.) Psychology

B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

KESHAV

KESHAV NARANG
KHUSH MALIK
KHUSHI

KHUSHI MEHROTRA
KOPAL AGGARWAL
KRITIKA

KRITIKA SINGH
KUNAL KISHORE PANDIT
KUSH KASHYAP
KUSHAGRA

LAKSH ARORA
MADHAYV BHASIN
MANISH KUMAR
MANVI SINGHAL
MD SARFARAZ
MRIDUL AGGARWAL
MUSKAN

NIDHI

NIKHIL

NIRBHAY NAGPAL
PARTH AGARWAL
PRAGUN GUPTA
RADHIKA AGGARWAL
RAGHAV VIJAY
RAHUL NARANG
RAM ARORA

RITWIK JAIN

ROHAN KUMAR SINGH
ROHAN RAJ

ROHIT KUMAR
SAHIL VERMA
SAMBIK MONDAL
SANJANA KESHARI
SANVI BATRA
SHIVAM

SHIVAM AGGARWAL
SHIVAM GUPTA
SHIVAM PANDIT
SHRITI SAMPAN
SOLAKSHAY KATARIA
SOMENDRA VIJAY
SOMYA GOEL
TANISH BHUWANIA
TANYA JAIN
VAIBHAV JAIN
VANSHIKA

23035504083
23035504084
23035504086
23035504087
23035504088
23035504090
23035504092
23035504093
23035504095
23035504096
23035504097
23035504098
23035504102
23035504106
23035504107
23035504109
23035504110
23035504111
23035504117
23035504118
23035504121
23035504124
23035504128
23035504136
23035504138
23035504141
23035504143
23035504147
23035504148
23035504150
23035504152
23035504155
23035504158
23035504159
23035504162
23035504166
23035504167
23035504168
23035504170
23035504176
23035504178
23035504179
23035504180
23035504184
23035504186
23035504193
23035504199

B.Com (Hons.)

(

(
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)
B.Com (Hons.)



91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

VISHNU KUMAR
ABHISHEK YADAV
HIMANSHU KUMAR GOND
VAIBHAV VINAYAK KAUSHIK
VINAYAK SWAMI
ADARSH MAURYA
ALEESHA SINGH
ANISH KUMAR PANDEY
ANJALI

ANOOP

ASHISH JHA

AYUSH DESWAL
BHAVIKA SURI
DEVENDER KUMAR
DHARMESH TANWAR
DIKSHA NAGPAL
GOLDY

ISHA SHARMA
JHALAK ARORA
KHUSHI

KRISH GUPTA
OYUNNOMIN BAYASGALAN
PRINCE RAJ MEENA
VEDANT GOEL
ABHISHEK TRIVEDI
ANSHUL BHARDWA)
ANURAG GAJYA
BHAVANA SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR
RAMEESHA AIRAM
SARTHAK SINGH
VIVEK

AAKSHIT GOYAL
AJAY KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR
ASHWANI YADAV
SONU

AMAN CHAUDHARY
DHRUV GARG
PRIYANKA KUMARI
RHYTHM SINGH
VANSH SALUJA
PRIYA PATHAK

23063504139
23035590003
23035590032
23035590065
23035590070
23035570004
23035570011
23035570017
23035570018
23035570022
23035570029
23035570031
23035570032
23035570039
23035570041
23035570043
23035570047
23035570053
23035570056
23035570064
23035570065
23035570120
23035570089
23035570111
23035558001
23035558004
23035558006
23035558008
23035558021
23035558022
23035558027
23035558034
23035563001
23035563004
23035563009
23035563014
23035563049
23035567004
23035587015
23035587035
23035587040
23035587048
23035582031

B.Com (Hons.)

Bachelor of Management Studies
Bachelor of Management Studies
Bachelor of Management Studies
Bachelor of Management Studies
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Computer Science
B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Electronics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics

B.Sc. (Hons.) Physics

B.Sc. (Prog.) Mathematical Science
B.Sc. (Prog.) Mathematical Science
B.Sc. (Prog.) Mathematical Science
B.Sc. (Prog.) Mathematical Science

B.Sc. (Prog.) Physical Science with Computer Science



